South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:41:00 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 5138 (Rat #0149) General Bill, By Hosey and Bamberg
Similar (S 1157, S 1267)
Summary: Local Government - Barnwell County School District

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 105 OF 2021, RELATING TO THE CONSOLIDATION OF BARNWELL COUNTY SCHOOL
DISTRICTS 29 AND 19, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IF THE TERM OF AN INCUMBENT MEMBER OF EITHER OF THE
TWO PRESENT BOARDS EXPIRES DURING THE DISTRICTS' CONSOLIDATION TRANSITIONAL PERIOD, THEN THE
BARNWELL COUNTY LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION MAY REAPPOINT THAT MEMBER FOR A TRUNCATED TERM TO
EXPIRE ON JULY 1, 2022. - ratified title

03/15/22
03/29/22
03/29/22
03/30/22
03/30/22
04/05/22
04/06/22
04/07/22
04/13/22
04/20/22

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 22)
Read second time (House Journal-page 41)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 41)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 5)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 18)

Ratified R 149

Vetoed by Governor

Veto Continued (House Journal-page 15)

Page 1 of 1



