

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 5138 (Rat #0149) General Bill, By Hosey and Bamberg

Similar (S 1157, S 1267)

Summary: Local Government - Barnwell County School District

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 105 OF 2021, RELATING TO THE CONSOLIDATION OF BARNWELL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS 29 AND 19, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IF THE TERM OF AN INCUMBENT MEMBER OF EITHER OF THE TWO PRESENT BOARDS EXPIRES DURING THE DISTRICTS' CONSOLIDATION TRANSITIONAL PERIOD, THEN THE BARNWELL COUNTY LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION MAY REAPPOINT THAT MEMBER FOR A TRUNCATED TERM TO EXPIRE ON JULY 1, 2022. - ratified title

03/15/22	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 22)
03/29/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 41)
03/29/22	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 41)
03/30/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)
03/30/22	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/05/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/06/22	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 18)
04/07/22		Ratified R 149
04/13/22		Vetoed by Governor
04/20/22	House	Veto Continued (House Journal-page 15)